3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 200002017 | BW | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 9007563 s 18 Tt
28368251 ; FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836825-2 ; FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836825- 1 R TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836825-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2836825-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- N 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE 13 58 mm [ 1411 F R 1 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |5.46 mm [.215] 0 R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N [ ] w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
408-35042 R 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- N 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IRErIREF IREF RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC T 64
TERMINAL NAME: 280 TAXI MP, FEMALE SEALED - | - 240638- SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
4.62-5.38 mm [.182-.212 IN] 2.70-4.07 mnm [.106-.160 IN] S L] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
) Y ] N L | 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMQQ%[QN e e e T R w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
TERMINALS APPLIED 16& SEAL TNSULATION R w 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
15724901 12077413 1572716-3 15324980 B2.81-3.49 om [ 111-.137 IN] R | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
1949896-1 15324981 B3.45-4.30 mm [.136-.169 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119740- TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
1949092-7¢ 153249872 @B2.03-2.85 mm [.080-.112 IN] R 0 0 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE., RH. RoHS 2 x .188 166
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 160
L f R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
m;% Fgl EWF;IW;NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG N - ] 1 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
5 00mm? e 0 05 | 0954s- 000 I R w 1338683-8  |FLED PAWL 156
3 00mm? 04 0 05 L 0821/ 000 - B A 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
> 50 90470 05 [ 075+/- 0021 g - 202 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
R w 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
*WARN NG B 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : [ I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 143
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : Lo p b ell8603 ] (FEED CAM, POST FEED 1af
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I A U1 P
ZLFEWRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ! ! 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R w 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S N N O c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 133
22| 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T | 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 129
APELICATON aS QUAL(FIED AT, THE EACTONI, " A0 JUSTHERT A T eseeees [seacen, Criwres e
Lﬁl R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S N I A |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RELG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD AV L L | SR INOERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S I I R N 5-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - ] w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] w 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 2] 2] w 1-1803514-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: e f f 7
: e f f 6
R w 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] w 1803365-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] w 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2 w 2-1673600-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T5JONZ0TT — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N 15JUN2017 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15JUNZ2OT T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T T i $10e e
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2836825 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Toc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF
@ 19 REF —
<
X 3
REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
—&= =—506.440.5
og
BERN
u REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
Z‘X ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Wl REF
43.604+0.05

~(9

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o

CAM POSTTIONS = [ =
-
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
kol DWQ_ HERR 15 JUNCOTT (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN 15JUN2017 :D HWHSburgr e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 15JUN2OT T [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti iﬁ -
AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A1 00779 (©5=2836825
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23836825- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836825-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836825-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - ] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |3.58 mm [.141] F -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
NSUT TS 46 o [ 215 5 B 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
PPl e on NS T TIONe B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
IR L] N - [ 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: 280 TAXI MP, FEMALE SEALED Lo | 24063871 |SPRING, FEED FINGER l g%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l { ;lggggéé EEED géijéIEAEEEEOHS TR Td
462-5.38 mm [ 182-.212 IN] 2.70-4.07 mm [ 106-.160 IN] R R 51680859 1SCRSKT HD CAP RolS. MZ X 20 03
XEEMM%ION 12077413, Pg 1-9 Rev Rev 10-30-13 ] - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECTFICATION i i : -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED A SSRTEIN T - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE i L c119799-1  |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AP 136
1572490 | 12077413 15727163 15324980 B2 81349 mm [ 111137 IN) A\ I N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED M3
VLIS TSI 5345430 mm [ 135 169 1N B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
73290977 15374987 572 032 85 mm 1080112 1] B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - TR TerTnr e B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ST/E Kgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ;Hg;j;? @iEEE;SOEPA&EE Z;g
2. 00mmZ 2.35+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.1 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
3. 00mmZ 2.10+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 1.5 - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2. o0mme 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 9.5 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SWARNTING B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N jggﬁggg E%Q jgﬁgEgOWN ?o
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 50000 SRR 40
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I N 5119652-1  |FEFD CAM_ PRE FEED I8
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B L 175255671 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF APl TCATOR -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 28449921 |ASSEWBLY STRIP GUIDE 55
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR 490888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -~ e e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 2H95337W s o
ST I AT R | R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
145 BEEN ADIUSTED 1O COMMECT WEfouT 4T GUALTF ICATION A R S N GO I
N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1-1803514-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- v ] 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N [T 1803365-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
B 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T ] 2-1673600-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSINZ0TT — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N 15JUN2017 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15JUNZ2OT T | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [C=2836825 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 1 6 . ) : fw REV 1S 1ONS
-t IYPL
MECHANLTCAL
@ =ij4 ) ///4i:>REF
| 9REF ©

4@447

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

=] =—6.440 .5
_l/_\
\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

lll ¢ ML Bl L (IH)REF
34.5740.05

|

k//C% —
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

29 JREF | REF
CHI /)'
=
1;'—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IREERING ORGAN|ZaTIoN | DWN ISJUNZOTT o
w M HERR (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 15JUN2OTT ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TSJUN? 01T [nave ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - I
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836825
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



